
Attended By:
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5290 Nimtz RoadLocal Agency: City of Rochelle Time: 10:00 a.m. Address of Bidder: 2456 East Pleasent Grove Road
William Charles Construction Co., LLCCounty: Ogle Date: 9/12/2011 Name of Bidder: Martin & Company Excavating

Proposal Guarantee:
Estimate: 1,449,089.50 Loves Park, IL 61130

P.O. Box 2071Section: 11-00109-00PV Appropriation: Oregon, IL  61061

13.29                $53,970.691 EARTH EXCAVATION C.Y. 4,061 52,793.00$      15.75             $63,960.75

Total Unit Price Total

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No. Item Delivery Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price

C.Y. 250 8,750.00$        

20,576.00$      2.00               $2,572.00

Terms:

1.21                  

12.88                $16,563.682 FURNISHED EXCAVATION C.Y. 1,286

4 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION S.Y. 5,000 12,500.00$      5.05               

29.00             $7,250.00 0.01                  $2.50

$25,250.00 1.34                  $6,700.00

3 TRENCH BACKFILL

545.00$           1.40               $610.40

0.82                  $19,208.505 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6" S.Y. 23,425 48,489.75$      1.90               $44,507.50

1.21                  $527.566 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT L.B. 436

8 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT L.B. 436 545.00$           1.40               

1.40               $610.40L.B. 436 545.00$           $527.56

$610.40 1.21                  $527.56

7 PHOSPHOROUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

EACH 4 600.00$           

5,808.00$        1,000.00        $4,840.00

1,382.75           $6,692.519 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 4.84 8,228.00$        1,700.00        $8,228.00

773.78              $3,745.1010 MULCH METHOD 2 ACRE 4.84

150.00           $600.00 100.49              $401.9611 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION
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21.32                

12 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER L.F. 4,892 14,676.00$      2.50               $12,230.00 1.76                  $8,609.92

2,660.00$        125.00           $2,375.00

1.00                  $484.0013 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING LB. 484 1,452.00$        1.30               $629.20

95.47                $1,813.9314 DITCH CHECK EA. 19

16 AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B, 6" S.Y. 1,552 23,280.00$      5.30               

10.00             $480.00S.Y. 48 960.00$           $1,023.36

$8,225.60 5.53                  $8,582.56

15 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B, 8"

TON 1,500 22,500.00$      

82,790.00$      3.25               $26,906.75

6.58                  $10,672.7617 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8" S.Y. 1,622 24,330.00$      6.30               $10,218.60

4.64                  $38,414.5618 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 4" S.Y. 8,279

$1,712.5020 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, VARIABLE DEPT TON 50 1,000.00$        15.00             

16.00             $24,000.00 19.75                $29,625.00

$750.00 34.25                

19 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B

$25,471.48P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4" S.F. 5,074 27,907.00$      4.79               $24,304.46 5.02                  

$794.41COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M4.0 L.F. 17 510.00$           56.00             

57,125.00$      18.00             $41,130.00 13.69                $31,281.65

$952.00 46.73                

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B6.1 L.F. 2,285

$1,268.75COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M4.2 L.F. 25 750.00$           60.00             $1,500.00 50.75                

$78,709.15HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 9" TON 1,445 93,925.00$      71.00             

16,500.00$      5.70               $28,500.00 2.70                  $13,500.00

$102,595.00 54.47                

BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, PRIME COAT GAL. 5,000

$149,996.00HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 10" TON 2,800 182,000.00$    71.00             $198,800.00 53.57                

$77,166.40HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, N70, 4" TON 1,360 108,800.00$    72.00             

41,200.00$      73.00             $37,595.00 51.67                $26,610.05

$97,920.00 56.74                

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, N70, 2" TON 515

$51,115.72HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N70, 1.5" TON 683 61,470.00$      74.00             $50,542.00 74.84                

$22,793.92HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N30, 3" TON 304 24,928.00$      72.00             

46,350.00$      72.00             $37,080.00 72.21                $37,188.15

$21,888.00 74.98                

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N70, 2" TON 515

$30 331 72HOT MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER 6" S Y 1 229 36 870 00$ 25 34 $31 142 86 24 6833 30.00$       
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$30,331.72HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER, 6" S.Y. 1,229 36,870.00$      25.34           $31,142.86 24.68              

1,740.00$        30.03             $1,741.74 35.85                $2,079.30

$38,870.00 8.88                  

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER, SPECIAL, 4.5" S.Y. 58

14.28                $28,560.00

$30,014.40FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLAMATION, 9" S.Y. 3,380 50,700.00$      11.50             

$29,811.60ASPHALT EMULSION GAL. 11,830 35,490.00$      2.75               $32,532.50 2.52                  

AGGREGATE SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH S.Y. 55 440.00$           10.00             

30,000.00$      22.00             $44,000.00

$550.00

ADDITIONAL AGGREGATE FOR PAVEMENT RECLAMATION TON 2,000

$388.8739 DRIVEWAY CULVERT REMOVAL L.F. 37 555.00$           5.00               $185.00

11.00             $2,112.00

$12,700.60

3.01                  $165.55

41 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL S.Y. 192 3,840.00$        

4,305.00$        9.00               $2,583.00 10.23                $2,936.0140 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT S.Y. 287

5.05                  $969.60

10.51                

L.F. 415 2,075.00$        0.60               $249.00

42 AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT S.Y. 5,522 22,088.00$      2.30               2.18                  $12,037.96

45 RCCP STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15" L.F. 267 14,685.00$      

31,750.00$      46.00             $29,210.00 33.13                $21,037.5544 RCCP STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12" L.F. 635

33.52                $8,949.84

0.48                  $199.2043 STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT, 24"

46 RCCP STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18" L.F. 81 4,860.00$        51.00             

48.00             $12,816.00

$4,131.00

$8,918.0047 RCCP STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18" ELLIPTICAL L.F. 175 11,375.00$      63.00             $11,025.00

1,800.00        $1,800.00

$9,200.00

48.62                $3,938.22

49 STORM INLET, SPECIAL NO. 3 (4'x4') EA. 1 2,400.00$        

10,000.00$      1,400.00        $7,000.00 1,694.43           $8,472.1548 STORM INLET, SPECIAL NO. 1 EA. 5

2,055.19           $2,055.19

50.96                

EA. 1 3,000.00$        3,200.00        $3,200.00

50 STORM INLET, SPECIAL NO. 3 (4'x6') EA. 4 10,800.00$      2,300.00        2,510.94           $10,043.76

53 RCCP END SECTION, 15" EA. 1 900.00$           

700.00$           550.00           $550.00 530.97              $530.9752 RCCP END SECTION, 12" EA. 1

551.08              $551.08

2,944.46           $2,944.4651 STORM INLET, SPECIAL NO. 3 (6'x6')

54 RCCP END SECTION, 18" EA. 1 1,100.00$        650.00           

600.00           $600.00

$650.00 586.25              $586.25

1,200.00$   

2,400.00$   

0.75$          

1.25$          

1.75$          

2.50$          

5.00$          

8.00$          
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370.00$      

6.00$          

600.00$      

500.00$      

300.00$      

850.00$      

3,200.00$   

2.50$          

$2,541.6055 RCCP END SECTION, 18" ELLIPTICAL EA. 4 4,800.00$        700.00           $2,800.00

0.85               $9,038.90

$641.60

57 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" L.F. 10,634 7,975.50$        

9,600.00$        1,450.00        $5,800.00 1,581.95           $6,327.8056 STORM MANHOLE, TYPE A, WITH FLAT TOP SLAB EA. 4

0.75                  $7,975.50

635.40              

L.F. 788 1,379.00$        1.75               $1,379.00

58 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" L.F. 401 501.25$           1.60               1.41                  $565.41

61 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" L.F. 63 315.00$           

940.00$           3.00               $1,128.00 2.81                  $1,056.5660 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" L.F. 376

5.53                  $348.39

1.51                  $1,189.8859 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 8"

62 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS & SYMB S.F. 187 1,496.00$        6.00               

6.00               $378.00

$1,122.00

$3,471.6063 ROADWAY SIGNAGE S.F. 66 3,960.00$        62.50             $4,125.00

5.00               $565.00

$5,320.00

5.53                  $1,034.11

65 FILTER FABRIC FOR USE WITH RIP-RAP S.Y. 113 565.00$           

14,125.00$      60.00             $6,780.00 38.76                $4,379.8864 RIP-RAP, CLASS A4 S.Y. 113

0.88                  $99.44

52.60                

C.Y. 1.0 370.00$           500.00           $500.00

66 DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE S.F. 140 6,300.00$        38.00             20.10                $2,814.00

69 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4" S.F. 122 732.00$           

1,295.00$        400.00           $1,400.00 1,256.13           $4,396.4668 CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET) C.Y. 3.5

9.95                  $1,213.90

1,256.13           $1,256.1367 CLASS SI CONCRETE (INLET)

70 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING 18" RCCP END SECTIO EA. 1 600.00$           400.00           

10.00             $1,220.00

$400.00

$1,160.6571 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE EA. 1 500.00$           500.00           $500.00

770.00           $61,600.00

$14,000.00

516.32              $516.32

73 2-2'x8' PRECAST BOX CULVERT L.F. 80 68,000.00$      

600.00$           350.00           $700.00 163.08              $326.1672 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX EA. 2

581.10              $46,488.00

1,160.65           

15,228 38,070.00$      1.10               $16,750.80

74 2'x8' PRECAST CONCRETE END SECTIONS EA. 4 12,800.00$      3,500.00        2,746.72           $10,986.88

0.90                  $13,705.2075 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET EA.

Enclosure to:
As Calculated: $1,270,658.06 $1,043,077.44

Total Bid: As Read: $1,270,976.06 $1,043,077.44
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